cash expenses resulting from acquisitions and the issuance of stock options, as well as unusual or infrequent expenses that are not directly attributable to our
ongoing operations and are expected to be incurred over a limited period of time.  Because of these exclusions, our presentation is not in accordance with
U.S. generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP). Additionally, our presentation of pro forma financial information may not be consistent with that of
other companies.

We believe that the exclusion of non-cash charges may help the investor better understand our liquidity position and the use of tangible resources in our
operations, and the exclusion of unusual or infrequent items provides an alternative measure which may help the investor evaluate our underlying operating
performance.  Pro forma information is not, and should not be considered, a substitute for financial information prepared in accordance with GAAP.

6

PIXELWORKS, INC.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO PRO FORMA BASIS

(In thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended Three Months Ended

March 31, 2005 March 31, 2004
GAAP Adjustments Pro forma GAAP Adjustments Pro forma

Revenue $ 40,261 $ — $ 40,261 $ 45,270 $ — $ 45,270
Cost of revenue 23,343 (132)(1) 23,211 21,883 (132)(1) 21,751

Gross profit 16,918 132 17,050 23,387 132 23,519

Operating expenses:

Research and development 9,442 — 9,442 7,704 — 7,704
Selling, general and administrative 7,068 — 7,068 5,474 — 5,474
Stock-based compensation and amortization

of assembled workforce 137 (137)(2) — 285 (285)(2) —
Total operating expenses 16,647 (137) 16,510 13,463 (285) 13,178
Income from operations 271 269 540 9,924 417 10,341

Interest income 1,715 — 1,715 236 — 236
Interest expense (657) — (657) (1) — (1)
Amortization of debt issuance costs (177) — (177) — — —

Interest income, net 881 — 881 235 — 235
Income before income taxes 1,152 269 1,421 10,159 417 10,576

Provision for income taxes 316 — 316 3,606 — 3,606

Net income $ 836 $ 269 $ 1,105 $ 6,553 $ 417 $ 6,970

Net income per share:

Basic $ 0.02 $ 0.02 $ 0.14 $ 0.15
Diluted $ 0.02 $ 0.02 $ 0.14 $ 0.14

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic 46,969 46,969 46,320 46,320
Diluted 47,887 47,887 48,141 48,141

(1)   Non-cash expenses for amortization of value assigned to an acquired company’s developed and other core technology at time of acquisition.
(2)   Non-cash expenses associated with certain stock options issued to employees prior to the Company’s Initial Public Offering and to employees of

acquired companies.  Also includes non-cash expense associated with amortization of the intangible assembled workforce asset recorded in connection
with the Jaldi Semiconductor asset acquisition.

7

PIXELWORKS, INC.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(In thousands)

(Unaudited)